WARREN GORE



I am a 3rd generation rancher and outfitter with 40+ years' experience working with agencies at all levels of county, state, and federal government, while owning and operating a large-scale cattle ranch in Mesa County, Glade Park, Colorado. I am now mostly retired.

Previous Boards and Committees:

- Arrowhead Snowmobile Club Board, Current Member and Vice President
- Colorado Cattlemen's Association, Past Director
- Mesa County Cattlemen's Association, Past President
- Bureau of Land Management, Northwest Resource Advisory Council, Past Member
- McInnis Canyons & Blackridge Canyons Wilderness Advisory Committees, Past Member

Affiliations & Accolades:

- Mesa County Sheriff's Office, Current Volunteer (since 1984)
- Mesa County Search and Rescue, Current Team Leader for ATV and Snowmobile missions.
- 2004 Landowner Award from Colorado Division of Wildlife (now Colorado Parks and
- Wildlife) for conservation efforts to protect critical wildlife habitat.

I came into Arrowhead as an RV lot owner 3 years ago, and now own a cabin at 290 Aspen Trail along with 2 additional lots (1 on Crest). Just like many of my neighbors, my family has grown to love the neighborhood and wish to protect Arrowhead's mountain lifestyle and desire for conservation, while also planning long term and maintaining roads and infrastructure to benefit everyone. I enjoy finding common sense solutions to issues and believe that my extensive experience in a range of community organizations will benefit my fellow owners/neighbors as a member of the Arrowhead Board.

Thanks for your consideration and the opportunity to serve.